Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORI

02-18-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trade-mark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

Т

101271097

1012/109/				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brunswick Corporation Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 1 North Field Court City: Lake Forest State: IL ZIP 60045-4811 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State DE Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached* Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Execution Date: January 11, 2000				
Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1864315, 1822954, 1879276 □ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3			
Name: Hudak & Shunk Co., L.P.A. Internal Address: F. C. Rote	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$90</u> X Enclosed			
Street Address: 7 West Bowery Street, Suite 808, City: Akron State OH ZIP 44308-1133	Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	2.1			
Frank C. Rote, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration No. 20,395 Total number of pages including cover sheet,	Signature Date attachments, and documents: 5			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/16/2000 TT0N11

00000191 1864315

40.00 OP

50.00 OP

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS U.S. TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 30th day of May, 1996 by and between Brunswick Bowling and Billiards Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 1 North Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045-4811 ("Assignor"), and Brunswick Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 1 North Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045-4811 ("Assignee")

WHEREAS Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee was a party to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 31, 1996 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which Assignee agreed to sell (the "Sale") to Precision FM Golf Manufacturing Corp., a Delaware Corporation with its principal offices at 535 Migeon Avenue, Torrington, Connecticut 06790 ("FM Precision") certain Golf Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignee and FM Precision), including the United States trademark registrations identified and set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Registered Marks"), the unregistered trademarks constituting part of the Golf Assets, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, at that time of the Sale, Assignee attempted to assign to FM Precision the Registered Marks; and

WHEREAS, at the time of the Sale the registrations for the Registered Trademarks were in the name of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to effect the assignment of the Registered Marks to FM Precision that Assignee attempted to make at the time of the Sale, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, effective prior to the date of the Sale, Assignor's entire right, title an interest in and to the Registered Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, and all registrations and applications therefor, as well as renewals and extensions of the registrations, that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, its territories and possessions and throughout the world, now or hereafter in effect for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable now or thereafter with respect thereto including, without limitation, all claims for damage by reason

of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Registered Marks, with the right to sue for damages and to collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States and like officials throughout the world to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the registered trademarks forming a part of the Registered Marks set forth on Schedule A, as of the date set forth above as the effective date of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be signed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized this 11th day of January, 2000.

BRUNSWICK BOWLING and

BILLIARDS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Christine M. Berry

Title: Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF LAKE) SS.

On this 11th day of January, 2000, there appeared before me Christine M. Berry, personally known to me, who acknowledged that she signed the foregoing Assignment as her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Brunswick Bowling and Billiards Corporation.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

NANCY A. PACKARD

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 04/21/2002

Mancy a. Cackard Notary Public

2

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF OHIO	}
	} SS
COUNTY OF SUMMIT	}

This is to certify that the attached reproduction is a true and accurate copy of the original U.S. Trademark Assignment executed on behalf of Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corportion by Christine M. Berry, Secretary, which U.S. Trademark Assignment is in the possession of F. C. Rote, attorney for Royal Precision Inc.

Notary Public

Notary Public

Residence - Su nmit County
State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio
My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2001

Date

(SEAL)

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NUMBER	U.S. REGISTRATION DATE
FCM	1864315	November 22, 1994
FM	1822954	February 22, 1994
Precision Select Series	1879276	February 14, 1995

3

N::DIVS:T_TECH'carney/US TM Assignment FM Precision.doc

RECORDED: 01/19/2000